

EIR FOI and SAR Disclosure Report

Enquiry Type	Enquiry Reference	Description	Enquiry Date	Enquiry Closed Date	Enquiry Target Date	Closed Within Target	Appeal Received
EIR Request	PE\2024\ENQ\49489	<p>EIR - Could you please provide a csv (or xlsx) file containing the following information on all individual planning applications from Jan 1 2010 to Dec 31 2023?</p> <p>Columns:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> " Planning application number/reference " Easting " Northing " Postcode " Address " Ward " Parish (if applicable) " Current application status " Application outcome (if applicable) " Consent type (eg. Full, Outline, Reserved Matters, etc.) " Development category (eg. major dwellings, minor dwellings, any other category of new dwellings) " Number of dwellings created (if possible and applicable) " Development proposal summary (if it exists) " Date received " Decision date " Date validated <p>Please define any/all ambiguous variables in the dataset (eg. 1: minor dwellings application).</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 12/03/2024 and 14/03/2024 - follow up requesting clarification of field for filtering and advise of reset of deadline once clarification received.</p> <p>08/05/2024 - further email advising of closure and issue of refusal notice under Reg 14(2) if clarification not received by 24 May (3 months from date of original request)</p>	21 Feb 2024	24 May 2024	24 May 2024	YES	NO

	PE\2024\ENQ\49929	<p>EIR complaint, ICO reference IC-297745-M2Y2.</p> <p>PDNPA enquiry reference PE\2023\ENQ49136.</p> <p>Complaint received re alleged delay in carrying out a public interest test for the request above. The request was submitted on 22/12/2023.</p> <p>Please provide:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - a substantive response to this request within 10 working days and copy that response to this office at icocasework@ico.org.uk, or - confirm that a response to this request has already been sent and provide a copy of that response to this office. <p>RESPONSE:</p> <p>30/04/2024 - confirmed that response was sent to enquirer on 02/02/2024 via MailBigFile, attached copy of confirmation of successful upload to MailBigFile and copy of response.</p> <p>01/05/2024 - confirmation of receipt by ICO and closure of case. ICO advised complainant that response was provided on 02/02/2024 and if unhappy then should submit a request for an internal review to the PDNPA.</p>	25 Apr 2024	30 Apr 2024	09 May 2024	YES	NO
--	-------------------	---	-------------	-------------	-------------	-----	----

PE\2024\ENQ\49667	<p>EIR -</p> <p>1. How many properties in the Peak District National Park are subject to conditions or agreements restricting their use to holiday or short term accommodation?</p> <p>2. How are the above restrictions managed in terms of administration and enforcement?</p> <p>3. How many times has the Authority enforced the above restrictions following breaches of these?</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 08/04/2024 - follow up requesting clarification advise of reset of deadline once clarification received.</p> <p>08/05/2024 - further email advising of closure and issue of refusal notice under Reg 14(2) if clarification not received by 27 May (3 months from date of original request).</p> <p>See new request: PE\2024\ENQ\49991</p>	20 Mar 2024	08 May 2024	08 May 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\49991	<p>EIR - follow-up to request ref PE\2024\ENQ\49667, request refined as follows:</p> <p>How many properties in the Peak District National Park are subject to conditions or agreements restricting their use to holiday or short term accommodation?</p> <p>Please conduct a search using the wording 'holiday' or short-term let' from 2022 to current date to identify properties that meet the request.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 23/05/2024 - final response, information provided.</p>	09 May 2024	23 May 2024	05 Jun 2024	YES	NO

	PE\2024\ENQ\49880	<p>EIR - Are there any absolute conditions that must be met for a planning application for the installation of ground mounted solar panels to be passed? (For example, conditions related to the maximum size of the array, visibility from public roads, etc) If the answer to the above is yes, what are those conditions?</p> <p>See planning enquiry ref PE\2024\ENQ\49863.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 01/05/2024 - Final response, information provided.</p>	22 Apr 2024	01 May 2024	17 May 2024	YES	NO
	PE\2024\ENQ\50141	<p>EIR - request for information re: planning applications validated since 02/04/2024 and biodiversity net gain.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 07/06/2024 - Final response, information provided.</p>	04 Jun 2024	07 Jun 2024	01 Jul 2024	YES	NO
	PE\2024\ENQ\49897	<p>EIR request for Monitoring log with dates, comments and photographs at Bowden Bridge car park. See attached email for details.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 07/05/2024 - Final response, monitoring report for period 2023-2024 provided.</p>	24 Apr 2024	07 May 2024	21 May 2024	YES	NO
	PE\2024\ENQ\49754	<p>EIR - in relation to your authority's policies and practices in providing refunds under the planning legislation. See full details of request on the HUB.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 22/04/2024 - Final response - information provided.</p>	02 Apr 2024	22 Apr 2024	29 Apr 2024	YES	NO

PE\2024\ENQ\50111	<p>EIR request for:</p> <p>1. How many units of social housing that your Council own/manage are currently void/vacant; A. What % of your social housing portfolio does this equate to; B. Over what period are these voids (i.e. when did the first property become void and when was the most recent); C. What are the reasons for these voids; and D. When do you expect these properties to be brought back into use.</p> <p>2. How many units of private housing that your Council own/manage are currently void/vacant; A. What % of your private housing portfolio does this equate to; B. Over what period are these voids (i.e. when did the first property become void and when was the most recent); C. What are the reasons for these voids; and D. When do you expect these properties to be brought back into use.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 06/06/2024 - Final response, not function of National Park Authority so information is not held, Have provided links to constituent authority websites.</p>	29 May 2024	06 Jun 2024	25 Jun 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\49495	<p>EIR Request:</p> <p>How many Deeds of Variation have been made on 106 Planning Agreements since the year 2000. Can you please send us</p> <p>" the number of Deeds of Variation since 2000, " what planning application they are attached to, " copies of these Deeds of Variation document " and the original 106 agreement the deed of Variation is attached too</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 05/03/2024 - request for clarification.</p> <p>03/04/2024 - Final response, information provided.</p>	06 Mar 2024	03 Apr 2024	04 Apr 2024	YES	NO

	PE\2024\ENQ\49794	<p>EIR - Received via WhatDoTheyKnow.com</p> <p>Travellers Moon NP/SM/0723/0844:</p> <p>1. all correspondence relating to the former Staffordshire Knot public house which has been sent since 24 November 2023 by or received from:</p> <p>a. any employee or director of Travellers Moon Limited b. John Scott c. any agent acting on behalf of either of a or b.</p> <p>2. a list of any conditions which the County Council has applied to the property or the wider area in respect of parties.</p> <p>FINAL RESPONSE: See also enquiry PE\2023\ENQ\48899. 23/04/2024 - Final response - information not held.</p>	08 Apr 2024	23 Apr 2024	03 May 2024	YES	NO
	PE\2024\ENQ\49767	<p>EIR - What is the maximum number of static caravans/lodges allowed on this site and are there any other restrictions such as colour of the units?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 22/04/2024 - Final response - information provided.</p>	05 Apr 2024	22 Apr 2024	02 May 2024	YES	NO
FOI Request							
	PE\2024\ENQ\50232	<p>FOI - Please can you supply me with the following information?</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Registration number - Vehicle identification number (you may not have this available) - Make - Model - Colour (you may not have this available) <p>for all vehicles registered as a Taxi, Hackney Carriage or for Private Hire going back 10 years within your council (or as far back as records exist).</p> <p>A spreadsheet format by email would be perfect if you can do that.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 17/06/2024 - Final response, information not held - not function or service that falls within remit of NP. Provided web links for constituent district councils.</p>	14 Jun 2024	17 Jun 2024	11 Jul 2024	YES	NO

PE\2024\ENQ\49774		<p>FOI - I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding the maintenance systems and associated software used within your national park.</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 09/04/2024 - follow up requesting clarification advise of reset of deadline once clarification received.</p> <p>08/05/2024 - further email advising of closure and issue of refusal notice under Reg 14(2) if clarification not received by 11 June (3 months from date of original request).</p> <p>11/06/2024 - no further information provided, request lapsed.</p>	05 Apr 2024	11 Jun 2024	02 May 2024	NO	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50122		<p>FOI - re: contract for alarm services for NP properties</p> <p>Details a requested:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - What are the contractual performance KPI's for this contract? - Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages - Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date - Start date & duration of framework/contract? - Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised? - Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension? - Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed? - Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? <p>RESPONSE: 11/06/2024 - some information provided, some exempt under Section 31(1)(a) of FOIA, the protection of NP security measures</p>	30 May 2024	11 Jun 2024	26 Jun 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50266		<p>FOI - Questions concerning income generated for PDNPA from filming licences for period 2014/15 to 2022/23.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 27/06/2024 - Final response, information provided.</p>	20 Jun 2024	27 Jun 2024	17 Jul 2024	YES	NO

	PE\2024\ENQ\49879	<p>FOI - 1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2022/23.</p> <p>2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2023/24.</p> <p>3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 23/04/2024 - Final response - information not held</p>	22 Apr 2024	23 Apr 2024	17 May 2024	YES	NO
	PE\2024\ENQ\50026	<p>FOI/EIR - general enquiry regarding use of the FOI legislation.</p> <p>I would like to know how you use the Freedom of Information Act if somebody makes an application under this provision. What information regarding an enforcement notice would you supply to an applicant if they wished to find out more information regarding the initial enquiry?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 16/05/2024 - explanation provided on FOI/EIR legislation; exemptions and personal data. Advised that copy of Enforcement Register is available to inspect on request.</p>	15 May 2024	16 May 2024	11 Jun 2024	YES	NO